
Wytheville

# Position Title Number Hired
Recruitment Source of Successful 

Applicant(s) Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy
Number of Interviews Referred by 

Each Recruitment Source
Total Number 
Interviewed Recruiter Req # Date Posted

1
Technician Broadband Maint I

1
Careers

RecruitABILITY, LinkedIn, Kimble Group, David Careers, J                                                                                                                       1-Indeed 1-Careers 2
Mirah Fields 2986 11/13/2023

2 Technician Broadband I 1 Indeed RecruitABILITY, LinkedIn, Kimble Group, David Careers, J                                                                                                                       1-Employee Referral 27-Indeed 28 Mirah Fields 3117 3/13/2024

# Name of Recruitment Source Address Contact Person Telephone Number Entitled to Notification
Total Number 
of Referrals

Total Number Full-
Time Hires

8 Alleghany County NCWorks Career Center   (ncworks.6810@nccommerce.com)
19 Bluefield State College Career Services  Jonette Aughenbaugh (jaughenbaugh@bluefieldstate.edu)
20 Concord College  Tammy Monk (careerservices@concord.edu)
21 Council of the Southern Mountains  Randal Johnson (randalcsm@hotmail.com)

16 NCWorks Career Center  Alleghany County  Charity Patterson Hamber (ncworks.6810@nccommerce.com)
4 NCWorks Career Center  Ashe County  Charity Patterson Hamber (NCWorks.9300@nccommerce.com)
9 NCWorks Career Center  Surry County  Beverly Frey (ncworks.6200@nccommerce.com)
22 NCWorks Career Center  Wilkes County  Charity Patterson Hamber (ncworks.6800@nccommerce.com)

10
New River/Mt. Rogers Workforce Development 
Board  Vacant at this time (marty.holliday@vcwnrmr.com)

23 New River
    

Area Consortium   (marty.holliday@nrmrwib.org)

5 Virginia Career Work Galax Center  Rebecca Haynes (galax@vec.virginia.gov)

1 Virginia Career Works Wytheville Center  Christina Lowe (wytheville@vec.virginia.gov)
35 Womanspace    (womctr@vt.edu)
24 WorkForce WV  Mercer  Lisa Collins (lisa.a.collins@wv.gov)
6 WorkForce WV  Welch  Lisa Collins (lisa.a.collins@wv.gov)

7 WV DHHR  McDowell County (Dept of Health & Hum    Cathy Estep (cathy.a.estep@wv.gov)
25



Date Filled
1/22/2024

6/27/2024
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